Millstone Township Board of Education

By order of the President of the Millstone Township Board of Education and in compliance with the Open Public Meetings law, the meeting scheduled for **Monday**, **April 25**, **2022** has been cancelled.

The next regular meeting is scheduled for Monday, May 9, 2022 at 6:00 p.m. in the Millstone Township Middle School Library, 5 Dawson Court, Millstone Township, New Jersey.

Action may be taken.

Bernard S. Biesiada Business Administrator/Board Secretary April 12, 2022